

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18007 / 2015

Rajesh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State (Urban Development)Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr Amit Kumar Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr Rajendra Prasad, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N. BHANDARI

Order

04/05/2017

Issue notice limited to the request for award of 15% developed land in lieu of compensation, thereby, acquisition would not be challenged.

Notice be given to Mr Rajendra Prasad, Additional Advocate General, who would find out as to whether compensation has been claimed by any other party for the land in dispute and what is the status therein.

List this case on 17.5.2017 after showing name of Mr Rajendra Prasad, AAG in the cause list.

(M.N. BHANDARI)J.

bnsharma