

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18007 / 2015

Rajesh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State (Urban Development)Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Kumar Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N. BHANDARI

Order

29/05/2017

Learned Additional Advocate General Mr. Rajendra Prasad submits that reply to the application would be filed during course of the day. They are contesting claim of the petitioner.

In view of above, list this case in the month of July, 2017. Registry is directed to place the reply on record. Matter would be considered on its merits.

(M.N. BHANDARI)J.

Sunita/1

सत्यमेव जयते