

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Writ Restoration Application No. 1241/2024

Ramesh Chand S/o Gopi Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18007/2015

Rajesh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Urban Developmentors

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s)

:

Mr. Amit Kumar Jain

For Respondent(s)

:

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

**Order**

**22/05/2026**

As per office report, PF & notice(s) are filed after due date.

The delay in filing the P.F. & notices(s) is condoned.

Issue notice(s) to the respondents.

List these matters after six weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J